ground water from the FMWFLT. 

Other activities completed during the reporting period included airlifting, rescreening and 
integrity testing of production wells as part of normal wellfield operational management and 
recovery optimisation. 

Four Mile North/East (FMNE) 

One hundred and nine (109) delineation holes were drilled at FMNE to further delineate the 
resource within the FMNE prospect. The program refined uranium mineralisation within the area, 
and assisted in defining the location of production wells for the FMNE02 and the upcoming